Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonic Europe Ltd.		108/18/2008 1	Registered Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2898512	ELIXENT
Registration Number:	2882762	ELIXENT
Registration Number:	3184371	D-FABRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.455.3800
Email: mail@hsml.com
Correspondent Name: CURTIS B. HAMRE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08279.1175US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0239

900116531

2898

06\$ HU

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: **CURTIS B. HAMRE** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2902 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Curtis B. Hamre Signature: /Curtis B. Hamre/ Date: 09/19/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0240

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Panasonic Europe Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a United Kingdom registered company having a principal place of business at Willoughby Road, Bracknell, Berks RG12 8FP, United Kingdom, was the owner of the following registered trademarks:

ELIXENT

U.S. Registration No. 2,898,512

ELIXENT

U.S. Registration No. 2,882,762

D-FABRIX

U.S. Registration No. 3,184,371

WHEREAS, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, OSAKA 571-8501, Japan is desirous of confirming that it has acquired all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, by document entitled Purchase Agreement dated March 29, 2007, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks.

Panasonic Europe Ltd.	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
By: (By: 1 200
Name: MASSITUSHI CHIRA	Yoshinobu Noda Name: Trademark and Design Center
Title: Saccros	Authorized Signing Officer
Date: 15th August 2008	Date: 2008. Aug. 7th

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 09/19/2008